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WHS Contacts List 
Ministerial and Parliamentary Services (MaPS) Contact List  

STATE MANAGERS 

Adelaide CPO  
Level 13, 100 King William Street, 
Adelaide  

Ben Hooper 0418 802 710 Ben.Hooper@finance.gov.au 

Brisbane CPO  
Level 36, 1 Waterfront Place, Brisbane  

Lisa Quinlivan 0419 679 246 Lisa.Quinlivan@finance.gov.au 

Darwin CPO  
Level 10, 22 Mitchell Street, Darwin 

Philip Butler (A/g) 0422 193 278 Philip.Butler@finance.gov.au 

Hobart CPO  
Level 13, 188 Collins Street, Hobart  

Frank Bidejowski 0419 571 663 Frank.Bidejowski@finance.gov.au 

Melbourne CPO  
4 Treasury Place, East Melbourne  

Christa Calvignac 0417 412 475 Christa.Calvignac@finance.gov.au 

Perth CPO  
Level 39, Exchange Tower, 2 The 
Esplanade, Perth  

Philip Butler (A/g) 0422 193 278 Philip.Butler@finance.gov.au 

Sydney CPO  
Level 21, 1 Bligh Street, Sydney  

Sharon Brigden 0427 778 375 Sharon.Brigden@finance.gov.au 

ESCALATIONS 

A/g Director, State Offices 
and Property Brendan MacNamara 0419 423 119 Brendan.MacNamara@finance.gov.au 

A/g Assistant Secretary, PBR 
Framework Branch Rick Corkhill 0448 401 887 Rick.Corkhill@finance.gov.au 

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE - SECURITY PROTECTION DIPLOMATIC LIAISON (SPDL) 

ACT 02 5126 9066 

NSW 02 5126 9100 

QLD 02 5126 9426 
 

SA & NT 02 5126 9059 

VIC & TAS 02 5126 9155 

WA 02 5126 9145 
 

 

Role Name Contact number Email address 

WHS Site Officer    

First Aid Officer    

Emergency Officer    

Deputy Emergency Officer    
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PWSS Contact List  

 About Phone Email 

Counselling and 
support 

Access confidential trauma-
informed support and assistance 
to access other services that can 
help. 

1800 747 977 (option 1) 
24 hours per day, 7 days 
a week 

support@pwss.gov.au 

HR Advice 
Access guidance and support in 
navigating the employee life cycle. 

1800 747 977 (option 2) hr@pwss.gov.au 

Learning and 
development 

Register for upcoming training 
courses or contact us to discuss 
your bespoke learning needs. 

1800 747 977 (option 4) training@pwss.gov.au 

Work Health and 
Safety 

Your role in creating safe and 
healthy workplaces and getting 
early intervention support for 
yourself and others. 

1800 747 977 (option 3)   whs@pwss.gov.au 

Workforce 
Strategy 

Access complaints guidance and 
support 

1800 747 977 (option 2) contact@pwss.gov.au 
 

External Contacts 

  Phone Email 

Before Blue Beyond Blue 03 9810 6100 Before Blue - Beyond Blue 

Comcare  1300 366 979 www.comcare.gov.au 

Employee Assistance 
Program 

TELUS Health 1300 360 364 

First Nations: 

1800 816 152 

www.telushealth.com/en-au 

Username: pwss  

Password: Wellbeing 

Independent Parliamentary 
Standards Commission 

 1800 01 4772  enquiry@ipsc.gov.au 

WHS Service Provider Marsh 1300 418 288 mops.safety@marsh.com 
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